WEEK ONE (MAY 22-28)

Monday - May 22

Tuesday - May 23

STUDENTS ARRIVE DAY 1

entrance interviews

Check-In

Orientation (Law School)

Welcome Pizza Party (PIKE)

Check in: housing, complete forms, campus tours,

9:00AM-3:00PM

4:00-6:00PM

6:00-8:00PM

Breakfast — PIKE

Legal Issues in Higher Education

Guest Speaker — Prof. Jordan Woods

Lunch — ARKU
Entrance Interviews
Law Student Panel

Kickoff Dinner — Grub’s on Dickson

8:00-9:00AM

9:00-11:00AM

11:00AM-
12:00PM

12:00-1:00PM
1:30-3:30PM
3:30-5:00PM
5:00PM

Wednesday - May 24

Thursday - May 25

DAY 2 DAY 3

Guest Speaker — AR Supreme
Court Justice Howard Brill

Lunch — ARKU

Kaplan LSAT Class

Dinner — Dining Hall
Free Study Time

11:00-12:00PM

12:00-1:00PM

1:00-5:00PM

5:00-6:30PM
6:30PM

Teaching assistant study hall and
individual conferences — DRAFT OF
PAPER DUE

Free time, study time, optional local

excursions

Breakfast — PIKE 8:00-9:00AM Breakfast — PIKE 7:30-8:30AM
Legal Issues in Higher Education 9:00-11:00AM Felle il =l i Sielies (e, Lezp) | Bk -
Department 2:00PM
Field Trip — City of Bentonville
Law ?chool Admlssjlons/Career 11:00-11:45PM (options): trail walks, Bentonville 2:00-5:00PM
Services Presentation Square, Walmart Museum, Crystal
Bridges
Guest Speaker — Chief Steve 11:45-1:00PM Dinner — Flying Fish, Bentonville 5:00-6:30PM
Gahagans / Lunch
Kaplan LSAT Class 1:00-5:00PM Return to University of Arkansas 7:00PM
Dinner — Dining Hall 5:00-6:30PM Free Study Time
Stu'dy Hall — DISCUSS PAPER with 6:30-7:30PM
assigned TA
Friday - May 26 Saturday/Sunday - May 27-28
Breakfast — PIKE 8:00-9:00AM Meals provided in ARKU & Dining Hall
i 10: =
Legal Issues in Higher Education 9:00-11:00AM MICCEERE [y Seheel E et Ve El! 0:00AM
argument problem 12PM




WEEK TWO (MAY 29-JUNE 4)

Monday - May 29

Tuesday - May 30

DAY 7 DAY 8

Breakfast — PIKE

BUFFALO RIVER FLOAT TRIP

Breakfast — PIKE

KUTAK ROCK Law Firm visit

Guest Speaker — Atty. Matt McCoy

Lunch — ARKU
Guest Speaker — Financing Your Legal
Education Seminar (AccessLex)

Guest Speakers — Prof. Steve Clowney
and Cyndi Nance

Study Hall with TA Mentor to work on
paper

Dinner — Dining Hall

7:30-8:30AM

9:00-10:30AM

11:00-12:00PM
12:00-1:00PM

1:00-2:15PM

2:15-3:00PM

3:00-5:00PM

5:00-6:30PM

Wednesday - May 31
DAY 9
Breakfast — PIKE

Guest Speaker - Dr. Danielle Wood

Guest Speaker- Dr. Dave Gearhart

Guest Speaker — Jeremiah Wax
/Lunch

8:00-9:00AM
9:00-10:00AM

10:00-11:00AM

11:00-12:30PM

Thursday - June 1 [PAPER DUE TO ASSIGNED

TA BY - 9:00 am]
DAY 10

Breakfast — PIKE

Guest Speaker - Jason Hatfield

Guest Speaker — Daniel Feild

Guest Speaker — Tyler Farrar

8:00-9:00AM
9:00-10:00AM

10:00-11:00AM

11:00-12:00PM

Final LSAT Test (on your own)

Kaplan LSAT Class 1:00-5:00PM Lunch - ARKU 12:00-1:00PM
Dinner — Dining Hall 5:00-6:30PM Kaplan LSAT Class 1:00-5:00PM
Hall with TA M w
Study alwit SICIARET 6:30PM Dinner — Dining Hall 5:00-6:30PM
on Final Paper — PIKE
£ . o
ree Study Time/ LSAT Midpoint Test 6:30PM
(on your own)
Friday - June 2 Saturday/Sunday - June 3-4
Walmart Shareholders Meeting 6:30-11:00AM Meals provided in ARKU & Dining Hall
Guest Speaker — Matt Durrett / 11:30-1:00PM Teaching assistant study hall and
Lunch individual conferences
Kaplan LSAT Class 1:00-5:00PM Kaplan LSAT Class ~Room 342 - 1:00-5:00PM
Saturday, June 3
Dinner 5:00-6:30PM




WEEK THREE (JUNE 5-9)

Monday - June 5

Tuesday - June 6

DAY 14 DAY 15

Breakfast — Dining Hall
Legal Issues in Higher Education

Guest Speaker — Fayetteville City
Attorney and Prosecutors

Lunch — ARKU

Kaplan LSAT Class / Faculty & Staff
Meeting

Dinner

TA Study Hall/Preparation for Oral
Arguments

7:30-9:00AM

9:00-10:30AM

10:30-12:00PM

12:00-1:00PM

1:00-5:00PM

5:00-6:30PM

6:30-8:30PM

Breakfast — Dining Hall

Moot court practice rounds

Lunch - ARKU
Field Trip — Fort Smith, AR Circuit
Courthouse (Judge James Cox)

Dinner — George’s Restaurant, Ft.
Smith

Return to University of Arkansas

Free Study Time/Preparation for Oral
Arguments

7:30-9:00AM

9:00-11:00AM

11:00AM-
12:30PM

1:00-5:00PM

5:30PM

7:30PM

7:30PM

Wednesday - June 7 Oral Arguments -

Room 339

Thursday - June 8

DAY 16 DAY 17

Breakfast — PIKE 8:00-9:00AM Breakfast — PIKE 8:00-9:00AM

Students Present Oral Arguments  9:00AM-5:00PM | Packing/Preparing for graduation 9:00-10:00AM

Voting for student awards (survey . . . 10:30AM-

monkey) [all day] Law Firm Visit — Bassett Law Firm 12:00PM
Lunch - ARKU 12:00-1:00PM

Dinner — Dining Hall 5:00-6:30pm |t Interviews /Professional Head ) 5 5.0
Shots

Free Time 6:30PM Free time / Professional Head Shots 3:00-5:00
Dinner — BBQ with the Dean 6:30PM

Friday - June 9

Breakfast 8:00-9:00AM

Packing/Preparing for graduation  9:00-11:00AM

Final Luncheon, Graduation, 11:30AM-

Awards Ceremony 1:00PM

Checkout, Departure 1:00-3:00PM




