

WEEK ONE (MAY 22-28)

Monday – May 22

STUDENTS ARRIVE	
Check in: housing, complete forms, campus tours, entrance interviews	
Check-In	9:00AM-3:00PM
Orientation (Law School)	4:00-6:00PM
Welcome Pizza Party (PIKE)	6:00-8:00PM

Tuesday – May 23

DAY 1	
Breakfast – PIKE	8:00-9:00AM
Legal Issues in Higher Education	9:00-11:00AM
Guest Speaker – Prof. Jordan Woods	11:00AM-12:00PM
Lunch – ARKU	12:00-1:00PM
Entrance Interviews	1:30-3:30PM
Law Student Panel	3:30-5:00PM
Kickoff Dinner – Grub’s on Dickson	5:00PM

Wednesday – May 24

DAY 2	
Breakfast – PIKE	8:00-9:00AM
Legal Issues in Higher Education	9:00-11:00AM
Law School Admissions/Career Services Presentation	11:00-11:45PM
Guest Speaker – Chief Steve Gahagans / Lunch	11:45-1:00PM
Kaplan LSAT Class	1:00-5:00PM
Dinner – Dining Hall	5:00-6:30PM
Study Hall – DISCUSS PAPER with assigned TA	6:30-7:30PM

Thursday – May 25

DAY 3	
Breakfast – PIKE	7:30-8:30AM
Field Trip – Walmart Stores Inc. Legal Department	8:30AM-2:00PM
Field Trip – City of Bentonville (options): trail walks, Bentonville Square, Walmart Museum, Crystal Bridges	2:00-5:00PM
Dinner – Flying Fish, Bentonville	5:00-6:30PM
Return to University of Arkansas	7:00PM
Free Study Time	

Friday – May 26

DAY 4	
Breakfast – PIKE	8:00-9:00AM
Legal Issues in Higher Education	9:00-11:00AM
Guest Speaker – AR Supreme Court Justice Howard Brill	11:00-12:00PM
Lunch – ARKU	12:00-1:00PM
Kaplan LSAT Class	1:00-5:00PM
Dinner – Dining Hall	5:00-6:30PM
Free Study Time	6:30PM

Saturday/Sunday – May 27-28

DAY 5/6	
Meals provided in ARKU & Dining Hall	
Meet at law school to introduce oral argument problem	10:00AM-12PM
Teaching assistant study hall and individual conferences – DRAFT OF PAPER DUE	
Free time, study time, optional local excursions	

WEEK TWO (MAY 29-JUNE 4)

Monday – May 29

Tuesday – May 30

DAY 7		DAY 8	
Breakfast – PIKE		Breakfast – PIKE	7:30-8:30AM
BUFFALO RIVER FLOAT TRIP		KUTAK ROCK Law Firm visit	9:00-10:30AM
		Guest Speaker – Atty. Matt McCoy	11:00-12:00PM
		Lunch – ARKU	12:00-1:00PM
		Guest Speaker – Financing Your Legal Education Seminar (AccessLex)	1:00-2:15PM
		Guest Speakers – Prof. Steve Clowney and Cyndi Nance	2:15-3:00PM
		Study Hall with TA Mentor to work on paper	3:00-5:00PM
		Dinner – Dining Hall	5:00-6:30PM

Wednesday – May 31

Thursday – June 1 [PAPER DUE TO ASSIGNED TA BY – 9:00 am]

DAY 9		DAY 10	
Breakfast – PIKE	8:00-9:00AM	Breakfast – PIKE	8:00-9:00AM
Guest Speaker - Dr. Danielle Wood	9:00-10:00AM	Guest Speaker - Jason Hatfield	9:00-10:00AM
Guest Speaker- Dr. Dave Gearhart	10:00-11:00AM	Guest Speaker – Daniel Feild	10:00-11:00AM
Guest Speaker – Jeremiah Wax /Lunch	11:00-12:30PM	Guest Speaker – Tyler Farrar	11:00-12:00PM
Kaplan LSAT Class	1:00-5:00PM	Lunch - ARKU	12:00-1:00PM
Dinner – Dining Hall	5:00-6:30PM	Kaplan LSAT Class	1:00-5:00PM
Study Hall with TA Mentor / Work on Final Paper – PIKE	6:30PM	Dinner – Dining Hall	5:00-6:30PM
		Free Study Time/ LSAT Midpoint Test (on your own)	6:30PM

Friday – June 2

Saturday/Sunday – June 3-4

DAY 11		NUMBER	DAY 12/13	
Walmart Shareholders Meeting	6:30-11:00AM		Meals provided in ARKU & Dining Hall	
Guest Speaker – Matt Durrett / Lunch	11:30-1:00PM		Teaching assistant study hall and individual conferences	
Kaplan LSAT Class	1:00-5:00PM		Kaplan LSAT Class – Room 342 – Saturday, June 3	1:00-5:00PM
Dinner	5:00-6:30PM			
			Final LSAT Test (on your own)	

WEEK THREE (JUNE 5-9)

Monday – June 5

DAY 14	
Breakfast – Dining Hall	7:30-9:00AM
Legal Issues in Higher Education	9:00-10:30AM
Guest Speaker – Fayetteville City Attorney and Prosecutors	10:30-12:00PM
Lunch – ARKU	12:00-1:00PM
Kaplan LSAT Class / Faculty & Staff Meeting	1:00-5:00PM
Dinner	5:00-6:30PM
TA Study Hall/Preparation for Oral Arguments	6:30-8:30PM

Tuesday – June 6

DAY 15	
Breakfast – Dining Hall	7:30-9:00AM
Moot court practice rounds	9:00-11:00AM
Lunch - ARKU	11:00AM-12:30PM
Field Trip – Fort Smith, AR Circuit Courthouse (Judge James Cox)	1:00-5:00PM
Dinner – George’s Restaurant, Ft. Smith	5:30PM
Return to University of Arkansas	7:30PM
Free Study Time/Preparation for Oral Arguments	7:30PM

Wednesday – June 7 **Oral Arguments – Room 339**

DAY 16	
Breakfast – PIKE	8:00-9:00AM
Students Present Oral Arguments	9:00AM-5:00PM
Voting for student awards (survey monkey)	[all day]
Dinner – Dining Hall	5:00-6:30PM
Free Time	6:30PM

Thursday – June 8

DAY 17	
Breakfast – PIKE	8:00-9:00AM
Packing/Preparing for graduation	9:00-10:00AM
Law Firm Visit – Bassett Law Firm	10:30AM-12:00PM
Lunch - ARKU	12:00-1:00PM
Exit Interviews / Professional Head Shots	1:00-3:00
Free time / Professional Head Shots	3:00-5:00
Dinner – BBQ with the Dean	6:30PM

Friday – June 9

DAY 18	
Breakfast	8:00-9:00AM
Packing/Preparing for graduation	9:00-11:00AM
Final Luncheon, Graduation, Awards Ceremony	11:30AM-1:00PM
Checkout, Departure	1:00-3:00PM